
    

Adelaide Railway Station to Seaford Station

8:30PM TO LAST SERVICE
Between 8:30pm & 11:00pm

PM/AM Services
Minutes past each hour

BUS ROUTE N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4*

Adelaide – North Tce, Zone W1 ….. 42 ….. 12 ….. 11:12 ….. 11:42 ….. 12:00

Mile End – NOT SERVICED ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. …..

Adelaide Showgrounds – Goodwood Rd, Stop 2 ….. 51 ….. 21 ….. 11:21 ….. 11:51 ….. 12:09

Goodwood – Leader St, Stop 5 ….. 53 ….. 23 ….. 11:23 ….. 11:53 ….. 12:11

Clarence Park – East Ave, Stop 10 ….. 56 ….. 26 ….. 11:26 ….. 11:56 ….. 12:14

Emerson – South Rd, Stop 10 ….. 59 ….. 29 ….. 11:29 ….. 11:59 ….. 12:17

Edwardstown – South Rd, Stop 11 ….. 00 ….. 30 ….. 11:30 ….. 12:00 ….. 12:18

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Arrive, East Side) ….. 02 ….. 32 ….. 11:32 ….. 12:02 ….. 12:20

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Depart) 37 ….. 07 ….. 11:07 ….. 11:37 ….. 12:07 …..

Mitchell Park – Bradley Grove, Stop 25 43 ….. 13 ….. 11:13 ….. 11:43 ….. 12:13 …..

Tonsley – Bradley Grove, Stop 27A 45 ….. 15 ….. 11:15 ….. 11:45 ….. 12:15 …..

Flinders – Main South Rd, Stop 27 49 ….. 19 ….. 11:19 ….. 11:49 ….. 12:19 …..

Ascot Park – Daws Rd, Stop 21 ….. 05 ….. 35 ….. 11:35 ….. 12:05 ….. 12:23

Marion – Oaklands Rd, Stop 22 ….. 07 ….. 37 ….. 11:37 ….. 12:07 ….. 12:25

Oaklands – Morphett Rd, Stop 28A ….. 12 ….. 42 ….. 11:42 ….. 12:12 ….. 12:30

Warradale – Sturt Rd, Stop 33 ….. 15 ….. 45 ….. 11:45 ….. 12:15 ….. 12:33

Hove – Sturt Rd, Stop 35 ….. 16 ….. 46 ….. 11:46 ….. 12:16 ….. 12:34

Brighton – Cedar Ave, Stop 36 (East Side of Road) ….. 22 ….. 52 ….. 11:52 ….. 12:22 ….. 12:40

TRANSFER TO TRAIN

Brighton 27 57 11:57 12:27 …..

Seacliff 29 59 11:59 12:29 …..

Marino 31 01 12:01 12:31 …..

Marino Rocks 32 02 12:02 12:32 …..

Hallett Cove 35 05 12:05 12:35 …..

Hallett Cove Beach 37 07 12:07 12:37 …..

Lonsdale 41 11 12:11 12:41 …..

Christie Downs 43 13 12:13 12:43 …..

Noarlunga Centre Interchange 45 15 12:15 12:45 …..

Seaford Meadows 48 18 12:18 12:48 …..

Seaford Interchange 50 20 12:20 12:50 …..

* Last N4 service continues to Seaford as set down ONLY.

Adelaide Railway Station to Seaford Station
FIRST SERVICE TO 9:30AM AM Services

BUS ROUTE N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7

Adelaide – North Tce, Zone W1 6:17 6:42 ….. 7:12 ….. 7:42 ….. 8:12 ….. 8:42 …..

Mile End – NOT SERVICED ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. …..

Adelaide Showgrounds – Goodwood Rd, Stop 2 6:26 6:51 ….. 7:21 ….. 7:51 ….. 8:21 ….. 8:51 …..

Goodwood – Leader St, Stop 5 6:28 6:53 ….. 7:23 ….. 7:53 ….. 8:23 ….. 8:53 …..

Clarence Park – East Ave, Stop 10 6:31 6:56 ….. 7:26 ….. 7:56 ….. 8:26 ….. 8:56 …..

Emerson – South Rd, Stop 10 6:34 6:59 ….. 7:29 ….. 7:59 ….. 8:29 ….. 8:59 …..

Edwardstown – South Rd, Stop 11 6:35 7:00 ….. 7:30 ….. 8:00 ….. 8:30 ….. 9:00 …..

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Arrive, East Side) 6:37 7:02 ….. 7:32 ….. 8:02 ….. 8:32 ….. 9:02 …..

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Depart) 6:37 ….. 7:07 ….. 7:37 ….. 8:07 ….. 8:37 ….. 9:07

Mitchell Park – Bradley Grove, Stop 25 6:43 ….. 7:13 ….. 7:43 ….. 8:13 ….. 8:43 ….. 9:13

Tonsley – Bradley Grove, Stop 27A 6:45 ….. 7:15 ….. 7:45 ….. 8:15 ….. 8:45 ….. 9:15

Flinders – Main South Rd, Stop 27 6:49 ….. 7:19 ….. 7:49 ….. 8:19 ….. 8:49 ….. 9:19

Ascot Park – Daws Rd, Stop 21 ….. 7:05 ….. 7:35 ….. 8:05 ….. 8:35 ….. 9:05 …..

Marion – Oaklands Rd, Stop 22 ….. 7:07 ….. 7:37 ….. 8:07 ….. 8:37 ….. 9:07 …..

Oaklands – Morphett Rd, Stop 28A ….. 7:12 ….. 7:42 ….. 8:12 ….. 8:42 ….. 9:12 …..

Warradale – Sturt Rd, Stop 33 ….. 7:15 ….. 7:45 ….. 8:15 ….. 8:45 ….. 9:15 …..

Hove – Sturt Rd, Stop 35 ….. 7:16 ….. 7:46 ….. 8:16 ….. 8:46 ….. 9:16 …..

Brighton – Cedar Ave, Stop 36 (East Side of Road) ….. 7:22 ….. 7:52 ….. 8:22 ….. 8:52 ….. 9:22 …..

TRANSFER TO TRAIN

Brighton ….. 7:27 7:57 8:27 8:57 9:27

Seacliff ….. 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29

Marino ….. 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31

Marino Rocks ….. 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32

Hallett Cove ….. 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35

Hallett Cove Beach ….. 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:37

Lonsdale ….. 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41

Christie Downs ….. 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43

Noarlunga Centre Interchange ….. 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45

Seaford Meadows ….. 7:48 8:18 8:48 9:18 9:48

Seaford Interchange ….. 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50

Seaford Station to Adelaide Railway Station

8:30PM TO LAST SERVICE
Between 8:30pm & 11:00pm

PM/AM Services
Minutes past each hour

TRAIN ROUTE

Seaford Interchange 00 30 11:00 11:30

Seaford Meadows 02 32 11:02 11:32

Noarlunga Centre Interchange 05 35 11:05 11:35

Christie Downs 07 37 11:07 11:37

Lonsdale 09 39 11:09 11:39

Hallett Cove Beach 13 43 11:13 11:43

Hallett Cove 15 45 11:15 11:45

Marino Rocks 17 47 11:17 11:47

Marino 18 48 11:18 11:48

Seacliff 20 50 11:20 11:50

Brighton 22 52 11:22 11:52

TRANSFER TO BUS ROUTE N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4

Brighton – Cedar Ave, Stop 36 (East Side of Road) ….. 27 ….. 57 ….. 11:27 ….. 11:57

Hove – Sturt Rd, Stop 35 ….. 31 ….. 01 …..  11:31 …..  12:01

Warradale – Sturt Rd, Stop 33 ….. 32 ….. 02 ….. 11:32 ….. 12:02

Oaklands – Morphett Rd, Stop 29 ….. 35 ….. 05 ….. 11:35 ….. 12:05

Marion – Oaklands Rd, Stop 22 ….. 40 ….. 10 …..  11:40 …..  12:10

Ascot Park – Daws Rd, Stop 21 ….. 42 ….. 12 …..  11:42 …..  12:12

Flinders – Main South Rd, Stop 27 25 ….. 55 ….. 11:25 ….. 11:55 …..

Tonsley – Bradley Grove, Stop 27A 29 ….. 59 ….. 11:29 ….. 11:59 …..

Mitchell Park – Bradley Grove, Stop 25 31 ….. 01 ….. 11:31 ….. 12:01 …..

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Arrive) 37 ….. 07 ….. 11:37 ….. 12:07 …..

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Depart, East Side) ….. 45 ….. 15 ….. 11:45 ….. 12:15

Edwardstown – South Rd, Stop 11 ….. 47 ….. 17 ….. 11:47 ….. 12:17

Emerson – Cross Rd, Temp Stop ….. 48 ….. 18 ….. 11:48 ….. 12:18

Clarence Park– East Ave, Stop 10 ….. 51 ….. 21 ….. 11:51 ….. 12:21

Goodwood – Leader St, Stop 5 ….. 54 ….. 24 ….. 11:54 ….. 12:24

Adelaide Showgrounds – Goodwood Rd, Stop 2 ….. 56 ….. 26 ….. 11:56 ….. 12:26

Mile End – NOT SERVICED ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. …..

Adelaide – North Tce, Zone W1 ….. 07 ….. 37 ….. 12:07 ….. 12:37

 

Seaford Station to Adelaide Railway Station
FIRST SERVICE TO 9:30AM AM Services

TRAIN ROUTE

Seaford Interchange ….. 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 ….. …..

Seaford Meadows ….. 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 ….. …..

Noarlunga Centre Interchange ….. 6:35 7:05 7:35 8:05 ….. …..

Christie Downs ….. 6:37 7:07 7:37 8:07 ….. …..

Lonsdale ….. 6:39 7:09 7:39 8:09 ….. …..

Hallett Cove Beach ….. 6:43 7:13 7:43 8:13 ….. …..

Hallett Cove ….. 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 ….. …..

Marino Rocks ….. 6:47 7:17 7:47 8:17 ….. …..

Marino ….. 6:48 7:18 7:48 8:18 ….. …..

Seacliff ….. 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 ….. …..

Brighton ….. 6:52 7:22 7:52 8:22 ….. …..

TRANSFER TO BUS ROUTE N7 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N4 N7 N7

Brighton – Cedar Ave, Stop 36 (East Side of Road) ….. ….. 6:57 ….. 7:27 ….. 7:57 ….. 8:27 ….. ….. 

Hove – Sturt Rd, Stop 35 ….. ….. 7:01 …..  7:31 …..  8:01 …..  8:31 …..  …..  

Warradale – Sturt Rd, Stop 33 ….. ….. 7:02 ….. 7:32 ….. 8:02 ….. 8:32 ….. ….. 

Oaklands – Morphett Rd, Stop 29 ….. ….. 7:05 ….. 7:35 ….. 8:05 ….. 8:35 ….. ….. 

Marion – Oaklands Rd, Stop 22 ….. ….. 7:10 …..  7:40 …..  8:10 …..  8:40 …..  …..  

Ascot Park – Daws Rd, Stop 21 ….. ….. 7:12 …..  7:42 …..  8:12 …..  8:42 …..  …..  

Flinders – Main South Rd, Stop 27 6:25 6:55 ….. 7:25 ….. 7:55 ….. 8:25 ….. 8:55 9:25

Tonsley – Bradley Grove, Stop 27A 6:29 6:59 ….. 7:29 ….. 7:59 ….. 8:29 ….. 8:59 9:29

Mitchell Park – Bradley Grove, Stop 25 6:31 7:01 ….. 7:31 ….. 8:01 ….. 8:31 ….. 9:01 9:31

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Arrive) 6:37 7:07 ….. 7:37 ….. 8:07 ….. 8:37 ….. 9:07 9:37

Woodlands Park – Adelaide Tce, Stop 17 (Depart, East Side) 6:37 ….. 7:15 ….. 7:45 ….. 8:15 ….. 8:45 9:07 9:37

Edwardstown – South Rd, Stop 11 6:39 ….. 7:17 ….. 7:47 ….. 8:17 ….. 8:47 9:09 9:39

Emerson – Cross Rd, Temp Stop 6:40 ….. 7:18 ….. 7:48 ….. 8:18 ….. 8:48 9:10 9:40

Clarence Park– East Ave, Stop 10 6:43 ….. 7:21 ….. 7:51 ….. 8:21 ….. 8:51 9:13 9:43

Goodwood – Leader St, Stop 5 6:46 ….. 7:24 ….. 7:54 ….. 8:24 ….. 8:54 9:16 9:46

Adelaide Showgrounds – Goodwood Rd, Stop 2 6:48 ….. 7:26 ….. 7:56 ….. 8:26 ….. 8:56 9:18 9:48

Mile End – NOT SERVICED ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. …..

Adelaide – North Tce, Zone W1 6:59 ….. 7:37 ….. 8:07 ….. 8:37 ….. 9:07 9:29 9:59

Train Substitute Bus Timetable
Friday 28 to Saturday 29 Jun 2024
8:30pm on Friday to 9:30am Saturday

FRIDAY EVENING SERVICES FROM 8:30PM

SATURDAY MORNING SERVICES TO 9:30AM

SEAFORD & FLINDERS LINE


